
Southern Ark. (8-9,4-7 GAC) -vs- Ark.-Monticello (7-10,4-7 GAC)
01/23/23 at Steelman Fieldhouse, Monticello, AR

 
 

 
 
Southern Ark. 76

Ark.-Monticello 63

Date: 01/23/23
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 183
Site: Steelman Fieldhouse, Monticello, AR
Referees: Barry Hickingbotham, Keith Wells, Brian Kilgore

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Southern Ark. 20 8 25 23 76
Ark.-Monticello 21 18 14 10 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Morris,Diamond * 29 7-13 2-4 6-10 2-3 5 1 2 3 0 8 22
01 Brown,Brooklin * 28 5-8 4-6 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 2 0 3 14
25 Hill,Braydyn * 28 3-7 0-1 2-3 0-3 3 2 8 0 0 1 8
13 Jones,Jessica * 11 3-3 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 1 8
00 Linzy,Mychala * 25 0-7 0-6 1-2 1-0 1 3 1 1 0 2 1
12 Tremie,Addy 17 5-8 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 3 0 1 10
20 Warren,Kylie 19 2-4 1-3 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 2 5
11 Minter,Kylie 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
22 Bright,Marlee 8 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 3
30 Reese,Sihirah 12 1-2 0-0 0-2 1-4 5 3 0 1 0 0 2
10 Wilbanks,Chloe 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
21 Stanford,Riley 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
02 Hawkins,Kelsie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-57 9-26 11-21 8-14 22 18 17 15 0 19 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 2-8   25.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 3-14   21.43 % 1-9   11.11 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-15   60.00 % 3-5   60.00 % 4-8   50.00 %
4th Quarter 9-12   75.00 % 3-4   75.00 % 2-5   40.00 %
Total 28-57   49.1 % 9-26   34.6 % 11-21   52.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 28
Lead Changed: 15 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 35 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Harris,Bailey * 35 10-16 2-4 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 4 1 1 23
10 Montgomery,Joi * 30 4-9 1-3 0-1 3-9 12 2 1 6 1 0 9
32 Hulbert,Azaria * 19 2-5 1-2 3-6 1-1 2 4 2 0 0 0 8
00 Kensmil,Cyarah * 26 2-11 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 4 1 3 0 0 4
15 Long,Alindsey * 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0
20 Banks,Nyah 25 4-4 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 2 1 1 0 0 10
14 Hawkins,Aeryn 15 1-3 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
02 Balcells,Laia 22 0-3 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 2 5 10 0 3 2
11 Hamilton,Tori 2 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Grice,Alexys 9 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 1
25 Goodwin,Shea 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 East,Taylor 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-55 4-11 11-17 17-25 42 18 12 30 2 6 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-22   45.45 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 1-1   100.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
3rd Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 2-6   33.33 %
4th Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 24-55   43.6 % 4-11   36.4 % 11-17   64.7 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 24 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 15 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Ark. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ark.-Monticello
MISS JUMPER by HILL,BRAYDYN 09:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HULBERT,AZARIA
09:05 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HULBERT,AZARIA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HILL,BRAYDYN(in the paint) 08:55
-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,JOI

08:40 TURNOVER  by LONG,ALINDSEY
STEAL  by MORRIS,DIAMOND 08:40

08:38 FOUL  by LONG,ALINDSEY
SUB OUT by LINZY,MYCHALA 08:38
SUB OUT by BROWN,BROOKLIN 08:38
SUB OUT by JONES,JESSICA 08:38
SUB OUT by HILL,BRAYDYN 08:38
SUB IN by MINTER,KYLIE 08:38
SUB IN by TREMIE,ADDY 08:38
SUB IN by WARREN,KYLIE 08:38
SUB IN by BRIGHT,MARLEE 08:38
GOOD FT by MORRIS,DIAMOND(fastbreak) 08:38 1-2 H 1
GOOD FT by MORRIS,DIAMOND(fastbreak) 08:38 2-2
SUB OUT by MORRIS,DIAMOND 08:38
SUB IN by WILBANKS,CHLOE 08:38

08:17 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,BAILEY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WARREN,KYLIE 08:05

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:43 MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,JOI

-- REBOUND OFF by KENSMIL,CYARAH
07:36 MISS JUMPER by KENSMIL,CYARAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KENSMIL,CYARAH
07:24 2-6 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,BAILEY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by TREMIE,ADDY(in the paint) 07:15 4-6 H 2
07:00 MISS LAYUP by KENSMIL,CYARAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WARREN,KYLIE --
GOOD JUMPER by TREMIE,ADDY(fastbreak) 06:53 6-6

06:43 TURNOVER  by TEAM
06:43 SUB OUT by KENSMIL,CYARAH
06:43 SUB OUT by HULBERT,AZARIA
06:43 SUB IN by BALCELLS,LAIA
06:43 SUB IN by HAWKINS,AERYN

SUB OUT by WILBANKS,CHLOE 06:43
SUB OUT by MINTER,KYLIE 06:43
SUB OUT by TREMIE,ADDY 06:43
SUB OUT by WARREN,KYLIE 06:43
SUB OUT by BRIGHT,MARLEE 06:43
SUB IN by LINZY,MYCHALA 06:43
SUB IN by BROWN,BROOKLIN 06:43
SUB IN by JONES,JESSICA 06:43
SUB IN by MORRIS,DIAMOND 06:43
SUB IN by HILL,BRAYDYN 06:43

06:32 FOUL  by LONG,ALINDSEY
06:32 SUB OUT by LONG,ALINDSEY
06:32 SUB IN by BANKS,NYAH

GOOD FT by JONES,JESSICA 06:32 7-6 V 1
MISS FT by JONES,JESSICA 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,AERYN
06:15 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,BAILEY

MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,DIAMOND 05:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BALCELLS,LAIA

FOUL  by JONES,JESSICA 05:38
05:34 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BAILEY



-- REBOUND OFF by BALCELLS,LAIA
05:30 MISS LAYUP by BALCELLS,LAIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,JOI
05:30 7-8 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,JOI(in the paint)

FOUL  by JONES,JESSICA 05:30
05:30 MISS FT by MONTGOMERY,JOI

-- REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,AERYN
SUB OUT by JONES,JESSICA 05:26
SUB IN by REESE,SIHIRAH 05:26

05:15 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,BAILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,DIAMOND --
GOOD LAYUP by REESE,SIHIRAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:08 9-8 V 1
ASSIST  by HILL,BRAYDYN --

04:38 MISS JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,JOI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REESE,SIHIRAH --

04:32 FOUL  by BALCELLS,LAIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:32
SUB OUT by LINZY,MYCHALA 04:32
SUB OUT by BROWN,BROOKLIN 04:32
SUB OUT by MORRIS,DIAMOND 04:32
SUB OUT by HILL,BRAYDYN 04:32
SUB OUT by REESE,SIHIRAH 04:32
SUB IN by WILBANKS,CHLOE 04:32
SUB IN by MINTER,KYLIE 04:32
SUB IN by TREMIE,ADDY 04:32
SUB IN by WARREN,KYLIE 04:32
SUB IN by BRIGHT,MARLEE 04:32
TURNOVER  by TREMIE,ADDY 04:29

04:29 STEAL  by BALCELLS,LAIA
04:24 TURNOVER  by BALCELLS,LAIA

STEAL  by TREMIE,ADDY 04:24
TURNOVER  by BRIGHT,MARLEE 04:13

04:13 STEAL  by HAWKINS,AERYN
FOUL  by BRIGHT,MARLEE 04:13

04:00 MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,AERYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BANKS,NYAH

03:57 9-10 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,NYAH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BRIGHT,MARLEE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:49 11-10 V 1
ASSIST  by TREMIE,ADDY --
FOUL  by MINTER,KYLIE 03:39

03:39 SUB OUT by BALCELLS,LAIA
03:39 SUB OUT by HARRIS,BAILEY
03:39 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,AERYN
03:39 SUB IN by KENSMIL,CYARAH
03:39 SUB IN by GOODWIN,SHEA
03:39 SUB IN by HULBERT,AZARIA
03:27 MISS LAYUP by KENSMIL,CYARAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,JOI
03:23 11-12 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,JOI(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by TREMIE,ADDY(fastbreak) 03:20 13-12 V 1
03:08 MISS LAYUP by KENSMIL,CYARAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BANKS,NYAH
03:03 13-15 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HULBERT,AZARIA

-- ASSIST  by GOODWIN,SHEA
GOOD 3PTR by WARREN,KYLIE 02:51 16-15 V 1
ASSIST  by BRIGHT,MARLEE --

02:45 SUB OUT by BANKS,NYAH
02:45 SUB IN by BALCELLS,LAIA

SUB OUT by WILBANKS,CHLOE 02:45
SUB OUT by MINTER,KYLIE 02:45
SUB OUT by TREMIE,ADDY 02:45
SUB OUT by WARREN,KYLIE 02:45



SUB OUT by BRIGHT,MARLEE 02:45
SUB IN by LINZY,MYCHALA 02:45
SUB IN by BROWN,BROOKLIN 02:45
SUB IN by MORRIS,DIAMOND 02:45
SUB IN by HILL,BRAYDYN 02:45
SUB IN by REESE,SIHIRAH 02:45

02:45 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,JOI
02:45 SUB IN by HARRIS,BAILEY
02:23 MISS 3PTR by HULBERT,AZARIA

REBOUND DEF by HILL,BRAYDYN --
MISS 3PTR by LINZY,MYCHALA 02:15
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,BROOKLIN --
MISS 3PTR by LINZY,MYCHALA 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODWIN,SHEA
01:53 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,BAILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HILL,BRAYDYN --
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,BROOKLIN 01:43 19-15 V 4
ASSIST  by HILL,BRAYDYN --

01:27 TURNOVER  by BALCELLS,LAIA
STEAL  by MORRIS,DIAMOND 01:27

01:20 FOUL  by KENSMIL,CYARAH
01:20 SUB OUT by GOODWIN,SHEA
01:20 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,JOI

SUB OUT by LINZY,MYCHALA 01:20
SUB OUT by BROWN,BROOKLIN 01:20
SUB OUT by MORRIS,DIAMOND 01:20
SUB OUT by HILL,BRAYDYN 01:20
SUB OUT by REESE,SIHIRAH 01:20
SUB IN by WILBANKS,CHLOE 01:20
SUB IN by MINTER,KYLIE 01:20
SUB IN by TREMIE,ADDY 01:20
SUB IN by WARREN,KYLIE 01:20
SUB IN by BRIGHT,MARLEE 01:20

01:20 SUB OUT by HULBERT,AZARIA
01:20 SUB IN by BANKS,NYAH
01:17 FOUL  by BANKS,NYAH

MISS FT by BRIGHT,MARLEE 01:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BRIGHT,MARLEE 01:17 20-15 V 5
SUB OUT by BRIGHT,MARLEE 01:17
SUB IN by HAWKINS,KELSIE 01:17

00:55 20-17 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,JOI
-- ASSIST  by BALCELLS,LAIA

MISS 3PTR by WILBANKS,CHLOE 00:45
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BAILEY

00:34 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,BAILEY
STEAL  by WILBANKS,CHLOE 00:34
MISS LAYUP by WILBANKS,CHLOE(in the paint) 00:30

00:30 BLOCK  by MONTGOMERY,JOI
-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,JOI

00:23 20-19 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BANKS,NYAH(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by BALCELLS,LAIA

MISS 3PTR by WARREN,KYLIE 00:06
-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,JOI

00:00 20-21 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by KENSMIL,CYARAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BALCELLS,LAIA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Ark. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ark.-Monticello



SUB OUT by HAWKINS,KELSIE 10:00
SUB OUT by WILBANKS,CHLOE 10:00
SUB OUT by MINTER,KYLIE 10:00
SUB OUT by TREMIE,ADDY 10:00
SUB OUT by WARREN,KYLIE 10:00
SUB IN by LINZY,MYCHALA 10:00
SUB IN by BROWN,BROOKLIN 10:00
SUB IN by MORRIS,DIAMOND 10:00
SUB IN by HILL,BRAYDYN 10:00
SUB IN by REESE,SIHIRAH 10:00

09:50 TURNOVER  by BALCELLS,LAIA
MISS LAYUP by LINZY,MYCHALA(in the paint) 09:25

09:25 BLOCK  by HARRIS,BAILEY
-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,NYAH

09:17 20-24 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,JOI(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by BALCELLS,LAIA

MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,DIAMOND 08:56
-- REBOUND DEF by BALCELLS,LAIA

08:41 MISS JUMPER by KENSMIL,CYARAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,BROOKLIN --
MISS 3PTR by LINZY,MYCHALA 08:35

-- REBOUND DEF by KENSMIL,CYARAH
08:27 FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,JOI
08:27 TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,JOI
08:27 SUB OUT by KENSMIL,CYARAH
08:27 SUB IN by HAWKINS,AERYN

SUB OUT by LINZY,MYCHALA 08:27
SUB OUT by BROWN,BROOKLIN 08:27
SUB OUT by MORRIS,DIAMOND 08:27
SUB OUT by HILL,BRAYDYN 08:27
SUB OUT by REESE,SIHIRAH 08:27
SUB IN by MINTER,KYLIE 08:27
SUB IN by TREMIE,ADDY 08:27
SUB IN by WARREN,KYLIE 08:27
SUB IN by STANFORD,RILEY 08:27
SUB IN by BRIGHT,MARLEE 08:27

08:27 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,JOI
08:27 SUB IN by GRICE,ALEXYS

TURNOVER  by TREMIE,ADDY 08:08
08:08 SUB OUT by BALCELLS,LAIA
08:08 SUB IN by HULBERT,AZARIA

FOUL  by STANFORD,RILEY 07:50
07:50 20-25 H 5 GOOD FT by HAWKINS,AERYN
07:50 20-26 H 6 GOOD FT by HAWKINS,AERYN

GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,KYLIE(in the paint) 07:42 22-26 H 4
07:26 22-28 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,BAILEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BANKS,NYAH
TURNOVER  by WARREN,KYLIE 07:14

07:14 STEAL  by GRICE,ALEXYS
07:01 MISS JUMPER by HULBERT,AZARIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WARREN,KYLIE --
GOOD JUMPER by TREMIE,ADDY(fastbreak) 06:56 24-28 H 4
ASSIST  by BRIGHT,MARLEE --

06:40 SUB OUT by BANKS,NYAH
06:40 SUB OUT by HULBERT,AZARIA
06:40 SUB IN by BALCELLS,LAIA
06:40 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,JOI

SUB OUT by MINTER,KYLIE 06:40
SUB OUT by TREMIE,ADDY 06:40
SUB OUT by WARREN,KYLIE 06:40
SUB OUT by STANFORD,RILEY 06:40
SUB OUT by BRIGHT,MARLEE 06:40



SUB IN by LINZY,MYCHALA 06:40
SUB IN by BROWN,BROOKLIN 06:40
SUB IN by MORRIS,DIAMOND 06:40
SUB IN by HILL,BRAYDYN 06:40
SUB IN by REESE,SIHIRAH 06:40

06:35 TURNOVER  by GRICE,ALEXYS
STEAL  by MORRIS,DIAMOND 06:35

06:35 FOUL  by HARRIS,BAILEY
MISS FT by HILL,BRAYDYN 06:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HILL,BRAYDYN 06:35 25-28 H 3

06:12 MISS LAYUP by HAWKINS,AERYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,BROOKLIN --
MISS 3PTR by HILL,BRAYDYN 06:02
REBOUND OFF by REESE,SIHIRAH --
MISS 3PTR by LINZY,MYCHALA 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,JOI
FOUL  by REESE,SIHIRAH 05:47

05:47 SUB OUT by HARRIS,BAILEY
05:47 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,AERYN
05:47 SUB IN by KENSMIL,CYARAH
05:47 SUB IN by BANKS,NYAH
05:47 MISS FT by GRICE,ALEXYS(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:47 25-29 H 4 GOOD FT by GRICE,ALEXYS(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by REESE,SIHIRAH 05:42
SUB OUT by LINZY,MYCHALA 05:42
SUB OUT by BROWN,BROOKLIN 05:42
SUB OUT by MORRIS,DIAMOND 05:42
SUB OUT by HILL,BRAYDYN 05:42
SUB OUT by REESE,SIHIRAH 05:42
SUB IN by MINTER,KYLIE 05:42
SUB IN by TREMIE,ADDY 05:42
SUB IN by WARREN,KYLIE 05:42
SUB IN by STANFORD,RILEY 05:42
SUB IN by BRIGHT,MARLEE 05:42

05:34 MISS JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,JOI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by TREMIE,ADDY 05:17
REBOUND OFF by WARREN,KYLIE --
MISS 3PTR by STANFORD,RILEY 05:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,JOI
FOUL  by STANFORD,RILEY 04:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45

04:45 SUB OUT by GRICE,ALEXYS
04:45 SUB IN by HARRIS,BAILEY

SUB OUT by BRIGHT,MARLEE 04:45
SUB IN by WILBANKS,CHLOE 04:45

04:45 25-30 H 5 GOOD FT by BALCELLS,LAIA
04:45 25-31 H 6 GOOD FT by BALCELLS,LAIA

TURNOVER  by WILBANKS,CHLOE 04:14
SUB OUT by WILBANKS,CHLOE 04:12
SUB IN by HAWKINS,KELSIE 04:12

03:52 25-33 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by BANKS,NYAH
GOOD 3PTR by MINTER,KYLIE 03:40 28-33 H 5
ASSIST  by WARREN,KYLIE --

03:26 TURNOVER  by KENSMIL,CYARAH
STEAL  by WARREN,KYLIE 03:26
TURNOVER  by MINTER,KYLIE 03:18
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,KELSIE 03:18
SUB OUT by MINTER,KYLIE 03:18
SUB OUT by TREMIE,ADDY 03:18



SUB OUT by WARREN,KYLIE 03:18
SUB OUT by STANFORD,RILEY 03:18
SUB IN by LINZY,MYCHALA 03:18
SUB IN by BROWN,BROOKLIN 03:18
SUB IN by MORRIS,DIAMOND 03:18
SUB IN by HILL,BRAYDYN 03:18
SUB IN by REESE,SIHIRAH 03:18

02:59 TURNOVER  by BALCELLS,LAIA
STEAL  by HILL,BRAYDYN 02:59
TURNOVER  by BROWN,BROOKLIN 02:47

02:47 STEAL  by HARRIS,BAILEY
02:40 TURNOVER  by BALCELLS,LAIA

STEAL  by BROWN,BROOKLIN 02:40
TURNOVER  by BROWN,BROOKLIN 02:37

02:37 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,JOI
02:37 SUB IN by GRICE,ALEXYS
02:29 TURNOVER  by BALCELLS,LAIA

STEAL  by LINZY,MYCHALA 02:29
TURNOVER  by MORRIS,DIAMOND 02:18

02:18 STEAL  by BALCELLS,LAIA
02:00 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,BAILEY

REBOUND DEF by REESE,SIHIRAH --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,BROOKLIN 01:47

-- REBOUND DEF by GRICE,ALEXYS
01:38 28-35 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,BAILEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KENSMIL,CYARAH
MISS LAYUP by REESE,SIHIRAH(in the paint) 01:24

-- REBOUND DEF by GRICE,ALEXYS
01:18 28-37 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,BAILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BALCELLS,LAIA
MISS 3PTR by LINZY,MYCHALA 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BALCELLS,LAIA
00:40 28-39 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,BAILEY

MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,DIAMOND(in the paint) 00:28
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BAILEY

00:06 TURNOVER  by BALCELLS,LAIA
00:06 SUB OUT by BALCELLS,LAIA
00:06 SUB OUT by BANKS,NYAH
00:06 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,JOI
00:06 SUB IN by HULBERT,AZARIA

SUB OUT by LINZY,MYCHALA 00:06
SUB OUT by BROWN,BROOKLIN 00:06
SUB OUT by MORRIS,DIAMOND 00:06
SUB OUT by HILL,BRAYDYN 00:06
SUB OUT by REESE,SIHIRAH 00:06
SUB IN by HAWKINS,KELSIE 00:06
SUB IN by MINTER,KYLIE 00:06
SUB IN by TREMIE,ADDY 00:06
SUB IN by WARREN,KYLIE 00:06
SUB IN by STANFORD,RILEY 00:06
TURNOVER  by TREMIE,ADDY 00:00

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Ark. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ark.-Monticello
10:00 SUB OUT by GRICE,ALEXYS
10:00 SUB IN by LONG,ALINDSEY

SUB OUT by HAWKINS,KELSIE 10:00
SUB OUT by MINTER,KYLIE 10:00
SUB OUT by TREMIE,ADDY 10:00
SUB OUT by WARREN,KYLIE 10:00



SUB OUT by STANFORD,RILEY 10:00
SUB IN by LINZY,MYCHALA 10:00
SUB IN by BROWN,BROOKLIN 10:00
SUB IN by JONES,JESSICA 10:00
SUB IN by MORRIS,DIAMOND 10:00
SUB IN by HILL,BRAYDYN 10:00

09:37 28-41 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by KENSMIL,CYARAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HULBERT,AZARIA

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,BROOKLIN 09:26 31-41 H 10
09:07 FOUL  by KENSMIL,CYARAH
09:07 TURNOVER  by KENSMIL,CYARAH
08:51 FOUL  by HULBERT,AZARIA

GOOD FT by MORRIS,DIAMOND 08:51 32-41 H 9
GOOD FT by MORRIS,DIAMOND 08:51 33-41 H 8

08:39 TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,JOI
STEAL  by MORRIS,DIAMOND 08:39
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,BROOKLIN(in the paint) 08:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,JOI
08:28 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,BAILEY

STEAL  by MORRIS,DIAMOND 08:28
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,BROOKLIN(fastbreak) 08:23 36-41 H 5
ASSIST  by MORRIS,DIAMOND --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:23

07:53 MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,JOI
-- REBOUND OFF by KENSMIL,CYARAH

07:49 TURNOVER  by KENSMIL,CYARAH
STEAL  by JONES,JESSICA 07:49
GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,DIAMOND 07:35 39-41 H 2
ASSIST  by HILL,BRAYDYN --

07:23 TURNOVER  by TEAM
07:23 SUB OUT by KENSMIL,CYARAH
07:23 SUB OUT by LONG,ALINDSEY
07:23 SUB OUT by HULBERT,AZARIA
07:23 SUB IN by BALCELLS,LAIA
07:23 SUB IN by HAWKINS,AERYN
07:23 SUB IN by BANKS,NYAH
07:12 FOUL  by BALCELLS,LAIA

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JESSICA 07:06 41-41
ASSIST  by MORRIS,DIAMOND --

06:53 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JESSICA(in the paint) 06:35 43-41 V 2
ASSIST  by HILL,BRAYDYN --

06:23 TURNOVER  by BALCELLS,LAIA
STEAL  by MORRIS,DIAMOND 06:23
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,DIAMOND(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:19 45-41 V 4

06:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:19
FOUL  by HILL,BRAYDYN 05:59
SUB OUT by JONES,JESSICA 05:59
SUB IN by WARREN,KYLIE 05:59

05:42 45-43 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by BANKS,NYAH
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,DIAMOND(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:35 47-43 V 4
ASSIST  by HILL,BRAYDYN --

05:30 TURNOVER  by BALCELLS,LAIA
05:30 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,AERYN
05:30 SUB IN by KENSMIL,CYARAH

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,BROOKLIN 05:14
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BAILEY

FOUL  by WARREN,KYLIE 05:03
05:03 SUB OUT by BALCELLS,LAIA
05:03 SUB IN by HULBERT,AZARIA



05:03 MISS FT by HARRIS,BAILEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:03 47-44 V 3 GOOD FT by HARRIS,BAILEY
04:42 FOUL  by HULBERT,AZARIA

MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,DIAMOND 04:31
REBOUND OFF by LINZY,MYCHALA --

04:28 FOUL  by HULBERT,AZARIA
04:28 SUB OUT by HULBERT,AZARIA
04:28 SUB IN by BALCELLS,LAIA

SUB OUT by BROWN,BROOKLIN 04:28
SUB OUT by HILL,BRAYDYN 04:28
SUB IN by TREMIE,ADDY 04:28
SUB IN by BRIGHT,MARLEE 04:28
GOOD FT by LINZY,MYCHALA(fastbreak) 04:28 48-44 V 4
MISS FT by LINZY,MYCHALA(fastbreak) 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by KENSMIL,CYARAH
MISS 3PTR by TREMIE,ADDY 04:09
REBOUND OFF by TREMIE,ADDY --

03:53 FOUL  by KENSMIL,CYARAH
MISS FT by MORRIS,DIAMOND 03:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MORRIS,DIAMOND 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,JOI
SUB OUT by LINZY,MYCHALA 03:47
SUB OUT by BRIGHT,MARLEE 03:47
SUB IN by MINTER,KYLIE 03:47
SUB IN by HILL,BRAYDYN 03:47

03:29 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,BAILEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KENSMIL,CYARAH

03:25 MISS LAYUP by KENSMIL,CYARAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BANKS,NYAH

03:10 48-47 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,BAILEY
-- ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,JOI

TURNOVER  by MORRIS,DIAMOND 02:54
02:54 STEAL  by BALCELLS,LAIA
02:47 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BAILEY

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,DIAMOND --
MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,DIAMOND 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by KENSMIL,CYARAH
02:05 48-49 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,BAILEY

MISS LAYUP by TREMIE,ADDY(in the paint) 01:56
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,DIAMOND --

01:56 FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,JOI
01:56 SUB OUT by KENSMIL,CYARAH
01:56 SUB OUT by BALCELLS,LAIA
01:56 SUB IN by HAWKINS,AERYN
01:56 SUB IN by LONG,ALINDSEY

SUB OUT by MINTER,KYLIE 01:56
SUB OUT by TREMIE,ADDY 01:56
SUB IN by LINZY,MYCHALA 01:56
SUB IN by BROWN,BROOKLIN 01:56

01:56 SUB OUT by BANKS,NYAH
01:56 SUB IN by HULBERT,AZARIA

GOOD FT by MORRIS,DIAMOND 01:56 49-49
MISS FT by MORRIS,DIAMOND 01:56
SUB OUT by WARREN,KYLIE 01:56
SUB IN by REESE,SIHIRAH 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,JOI
01:46 TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,JOI

STEAL  by BROWN,BROOKLIN 01:46
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,BRAYDYN(in the paint) 01:41 51-49 V 2

01:12 MISS LAYUP by HULBERT,AZARIA(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by HULBERT,AZARIA
FOUL  by LINZY,MYCHALA 01:12
SUB OUT by MORRIS,DIAMOND 01:12
SUB IN by JONES,JESSICA 01:12

01:12 51-50 V 1 GOOD FT by HULBERT,AZARIA
01:12 MISS FT by HULBERT,AZARIA

REBOUND DEF by REESE,SIHIRAH --
TURNOVER  by LINZY,MYCHALA 01:05
FOUL  by HILL,BRAYDYN 00:42
SUB OUT by HILL,BRAYDYN 00:42
SUB IN by TREMIE,ADDY 00:42
FOUL  by REESE,SIHIRAH 00:31

00:31 MISS FT by HULBERT,AZARIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:31 MISS FT by HULBERT,AZARIA
-- REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,AERYN

00:24 51-53 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,BAILEY
-- ASSIST  by LONG,ALINDSEY

GOOD JUMPER by TREMIE,ADDY(in the paint) 00:00 53-53
ASSIST  by BROWN,BROOKLIN --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Ark. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ark.-Monticello
10:00 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,JOI
10:00 SUB IN by BANKS,NYAH
09:56 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,BAILEY

STEAL  by LINZY,MYCHALA 09:56
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,BROOKLIN(fastbreak) 09:51 56-53 V 3
ASSIST  by LINZY,MYCHALA --
FOUL  by JONES,JESSICA 09:31
SUB OUT by LINZY,MYCHALA 09:31
SUB OUT by REESE,SIHIRAH 09:31
SUB IN by MORRIS,DIAMOND 09:31
SUB IN by HILL,BRAYDYN 09:31

09:13 56-55 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,BAILEY
-- ASSIST  by HULBERT,AZARIA

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JESSICA 09:02 59-55 V 4
ASSIST  by HILL,BRAYDYN --
FOUL  by MORRIS,DIAMOND 08:31

08:31 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,AERYN
08:31 SUB OUT by LONG,ALINDSEY
08:31 SUB OUT by HULBERT,AZARIA
08:31 SUB IN by KENSMIL,CYARAH
08:31 SUB IN by BALCELLS,LAIA
08:31 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,JOI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:31
08:25 MISS JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,JOI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:21 MISS LAYUP by BALCELLS,LAIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BALCELLS,LAIA
08:02 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by HILL,BRAYDYN(in the paint) 07:46 61-55 V 6
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:46

07:20 MISS LAYUP by KENSMIL,CYARAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by TREMIE,ADDY 07:20
SUB OUT by JONES,JESSICA 07:20
SUB IN by LINZY,MYCHALA 07:20
SUB IN by REESE,SIHIRAH 07:20

07:12 MISS JUMPER by KENSMIL,CYARAH(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,DIAMOND --
06:50 FOUL  by BANKS,NYAH
06:50 SUB OUT by BANKS,NYAH
06:50 SUB IN by HULBERT,AZARIA

MISS FT by REESE,SIHIRAH 06:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by REESE,SIHIRAH 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,JOI
06:44 TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,JOI

STEAL  by MORRIS,DIAMOND 06:44
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,DIAMOND(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:39 63-55 V 8

06:13 MISS LAYUP by BALCELLS,LAIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REESE,SIHIRAH --

06:12 FOUL  by HULBERT,AZARIA
SUB OUT by REESE,SIHIRAH 06:12
SUB IN by WARREN,KYLIE 06:12
GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,DIAMOND(in the paint) 05:55 65-55 V 10

05:49 TURNOVER  by BALCELLS,LAIA
STEAL  by WARREN,KYLIE 05:49
GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,DIAMOND(fastbreak) 05:42 68-55 V 13
ASSIST  by HILL,BRAYDYN --

05:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:40 SUB OUT by BALCELLS,LAIA
05:40 SUB IN by BANKS,NYAH
05:32 TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,JOI

STEAL  by MORRIS,DIAMOND 05:32
SUB OUT by WARREN,KYLIE 05:32
SUB IN by REESE,SIHIRAH 05:32
MISS 3PTR by LINZY,MYCHALA 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,NYAH
FOUL  by BROWN,BROOKLIN 05:10

05:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by REESE,SIHIRAH 04:58

04:56 TURNOVER  by BANKS,NYAH
SUB OUT by REESE,SIHIRAH 04:56
SUB IN by WARREN,KYLIE 04:56
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,BROOKLIN(in the paint) 04:30 70-55 V 15
ASSIST  by HILL,BRAYDYN --

04:05 MISS LAYUP by KENSMIL,CYARAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,JOI

FOUL  by LINZY,MYCHALA 04:05
04:05 70-56 V 14 GOOD FT by BANKS,NYAH
04:05 70-57 V 13 GOOD FT by BANKS,NYAH

GOOD JUMPER by HILL,BRAYDYN(in the paint) 03:44 72-57 V 15
03:44 FOUL  by KENSMIL,CYARAH

GOOD FT by HILL,BRAYDYN 03:44 73-57 V 16
03:33 TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,JOI

STEAL  by BROWN,BROOKLIN 03:33
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,DIAMOND(in the paint) 03:29 75-57 V 18
ASSIST  by BROWN,BROOKLIN --
FOUL  by LINZY,MYCHALA 03:12

03:12 SUB OUT by BANKS,NYAH
03:12 SUB IN by LONG,ALINDSEY
03:12 SUB OUT by HARRIS,BAILEY
03:12 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,JOI
03:12 SUB IN by GRICE,ALEXYS
03:12 SUB IN by HAWKINS,AERYN
03:12 75-58 V 17 GOOD FT by HULBERT,AZARIA
03:12 75-59 V 16 GOOD FT by HULBERT,AZARIA

MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,DIAMOND(in the paint) 02:42
REBOUND OFF by WARREN,KYLIE --
MISS JUMPER by HILL,BRAYDYN(in the paint) 02:20



REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,DIAMOND --
02:01 FOUL  by LONG,ALINDSEY
02:01 SUB OUT by KENSMIL,CYARAH
02:01 SUB OUT by LONG,ALINDSEY
02:01 SUB OUT by HULBERT,AZARIA
02:01 SUB IN by HAMILTON,TORI
02:01 SUB IN by GOODWIN,SHEA
02:01 SUB IN by EAST,TAYLOR

MISS FT by MORRIS,DIAMOND 02:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MORRIS,DIAMOND 02:01 76-59 V 17
SUB OUT by LINZY,MYCHALA 02:01
SUB IN by TREMIE,ADDY 02:01

01:49 MISS 3PTR by GRICE,ALEXYS
-- REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,AERYN

01:29 76-61 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,TORI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MORRIS,DIAMOND 01:05

00:50 MISS JUMPER by EAST,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by HILL,BRAYDYN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:14

00:08 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,TORI
-- REBOUND OFF by GRICE,ALEXYS

00:01 76-63 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,AERYN(in the paint)


